

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 65,873

FILED

FEB 18 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

BY _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY,
B.A.T. PIPELINE, INC., and
SEAN FRANKLIN KINGMAN,

Petitioners,

vs.

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
and BOB SALMON, INC.,

Respondents.

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PAXTON, CROW, BRAGG & AUSTIN, P.A.
The Barristers Building
1615 Forum Place, 5th Fl.
Post Office Drawer 1189
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402
(305) 684-2121
Attorneys for Petitioners

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 65,873

MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY,
B.A.T. PIPELINE, INC., and
SEAN FRANKLIN KINGMAN,

Petitioners,

vs.

RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
and BOB SALMON, INC.,

Respondents.

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PAXTON, CROW, BRAGG & AUSTIN, P.A.
The Barristers Building
1615 Forum Place, 5th Fl.
Post Office Drawer 1189
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402
(305) 684-2121
Attorneys for Petitioners

By

Rosemary Cooney

ROSEMARY COONEY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Preface	ii
Table of Citations	iii, iv
Statement of the Facts and of the Case	1
Issues on Appeal	4
Summary of Argument	
Issue I	5
Issue II	6
Argument	
Issue I	7
Issue II	17
Conclusion	19
Certificate of Service	20

PREFACE

Petitioners and Respondents were Co-Defendants in the trial court. Petitioners were the Appellees, and Respondents were the Appellants in the Fourth District Court of Appeal. The parties will be referred to as Petitioners or Respondents or by their respective proper names.

The following symbol will be used:

App. Ex. - Appendix Exhibit

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Allstate Insurance Company of Canada v. Value Rent-A-Car of Florida, Inc.</u> 10 F.L.W. 117 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985) Opinion filed January 8, 1985.	13,14
<u>Guemes v. Biscayne Auto Rentals, Inc.,</u> 414 So2d 216, (Fla 3d DCA 1982).	10,11,12
<u>Insurance Company of North America v. Avis Rent-A-Car System, Inc.,</u> 348 So2d, 1149 (Fla. 1977).	10,12,13
<u>Marina Del Americana, Inc. v. Miller,</u> 330 So2d 164 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976).	15
<u>Morse Auto Rentals, Inc. v. Leurs,</u> 161 So2d 235 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964).	11
<u>Patton v. Lindo's Rent-A-Car, Inc.,</u> 415 So2d 43 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982).	8,9,10,13
<u>Racecon, Inc. v. Mead,</u> 388 So2d 266 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980).	10,13
<u>Ray v. Earl,</u> 277 So2d 73 (Fla. 2d DCA), cert.den. 280 So2d 685 (Fla. 1973).	10,15
<u>Roth v. Old Republic Insurance Co.,</u> 269 So2d 3 (Fla. 1972)	12,13
<u>Sentry Indemnity Co. v. Hartford Accident & Insurance Co.,</u> 425 So2d 652 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	14
<u>State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company v. Universal Underwriters Insurance Co.,</u> 365 So2d 778 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	14,15
<u>Sunshine Dodge, Inc. v. Ketchem,</u> 445 So2d 398 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	8,10
<u>Truck Discount Corporation v. Serrano,</u> 362 So2d 340 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	11

STATUTES

Section 324.021, Florida Statutes	7,8,11, 14,17
Section 627.7263, Florida Statutes	7,8
Section 627.736, Florida Statutes	7,8
